

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Planning & Operations

Dave Spence, Director 139 E. Park Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Phone (907) 714-8875 Fax (907) 714-8956 Email dspence@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

December 20, 2007

To: Dr. Donna Peterson, Superintendent

Members, Board of Education

From: Dave Spence, Executive Secretary

Kenai Peninsula School Activities Association

Through: Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

Subject: Outsource Agreements for Homer High School Baseball and Softball

The Kenai Peninsula School Activities Association (KPSAA) has received outsource applications for the 2007-2008 Alaska State Activities Association (ASAA) spring activity season from the Jack Gist Recreational Park Association for Girls Fast-Pitch Softball at Homer High School and the Sons of the American Legion for Boys Baseball at Homer High School. The outsource applications and accompanying documents have been reviewed and all are complete and satisfactory.

The Kenai Peninsula School Activities Association Executive Board recommends approval for outsource agreements for the 2007-2008 spring activity season for the above referenced activities.

Thank you.